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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:16:49PM

New York County

 28,154 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 656 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 356 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,166 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  29,166 

 17,782 BRIAN P. KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,072 ANALICIA ALEXANDER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,090 BRIAN P. KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 5 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI KARIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REGERSTREID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LESCZYASKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DODGE LANDESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD HAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA SOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA NAVIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE G. CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY DAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSH MEDOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R ASHERIC (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:16:49PM

New York County

 1 OSWALDO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWED (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWEL (WRITE-IN)

 63 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN FLAUMENHAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTOS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SCHRAFT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,087 

Unrecorded  5,079 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:16:49PM

Kings County

 17,768 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 333 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 215 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,321 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  18,321 

 12,406 BRIAN P. KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,843 ANALICIA ALEXANDER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,396 BRIAN P. KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDER T. JONSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE JEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONIA PIERSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GERSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN ACHILLI (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA KANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERMAN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 8 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FAHMIE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI VOSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SOBCHEK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,688 

Unrecorded  1,633 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:16:49PM

Total for State Senator (26th Senatorial District)

 45,922 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 989 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 571 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,487 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  47,487 

 30,188 BRIAN P. KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,915 ANALICIA ALEXANDER (REPUBLICAN)

 4,486 BRIAN P. KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 5 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER T. JONSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI KARIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REGERSTREID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LESCZYASKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE JEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DODGE LANDESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD HAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONIA PIERSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA SOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GERSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA NAVIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:16:49PM

Total for State Senator (26th Senatorial District)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE G. CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY DAUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN ACHILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSH MEDOUS (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA KANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R ASHERIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERMAN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALDO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWED (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWEL (WRITE-IN)

 71 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN FLAUMENHAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTOS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FAHMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI VOSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SOBCHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL SCHRAFT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,775 

Unrecorded  6,712 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/28/2017  5:16:49PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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